Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 33% 35% 31% 27% 32% 35% 37% 36% 15% 26% 40%
Off on the wrong track 54% 58% 53% 55% 57% 54% 53% 54% 52% 69% 56% 42%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 14% 17% 14% 12% 9% 11% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (485) (515) (220) (227) (348) (205) (703) (130) (113) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 33% 13% 28% 70% 7% 67% 32% 34% 38% 35% 36% 29% 35%
Off on the wrong track 54% 77% 54% 23% 87% 26% 52% 58% 56% 54% 52% 56% 54%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 7% 6% 7% 16% 8% 6% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (370) (418) (212)  (327)  (229)  (464) (259) (154) (173) (207) (409)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 30% 22% 14% 21% 30% 37% 31% 8% 18% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 5% 8% 11% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 39% 46% 49% 43% 39% 40% 39% 61% 46% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 6% 9% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (485) (515) (220) (227) (348) (205) (703) (130) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 6% 21% 64% 2% 68% 22% 27% 34% 21% 29% 26% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 19% 22% 4% 24% 20% 13% 14% 18% 20% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 5% 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 75% 38% 5% 87% 3% 41% 44% 41% 49% 39% 42% 41%
Not sure 6% 4% 11% 2% 1% 1% 7% 5% 1% 6% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (370)  (418) (212)  (327)  (229)  (464) (259) (154) (173) (207) (409)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 37% 31% 35% 28% 37% 31% 37% 37% * 19% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 53% 56% 56% 54% 50% 59% 57% 55% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 10% 13% 9% 17% 14% 10% 5% 8% * 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (369) (277) (195) (174) (61) (72) (141) (95) (296) (22) (36) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 30% 24% 41% * 41% 28% 39% 30% 29% 25% 43% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 48% 62% 53% * 54% 60% 54% 56% 57% 66% 47% 60%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 22% 14% 5% * 4% 12% 6% 14% 14% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% * 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (369)  (42)  (150)  (177) (17) (207)  (179) (89) (61) (61) (85) (142)  (81)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 56% 51% 54% 56% 52% 53% 49% 53% 56% 54% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 38% 41% 38% 38% 41% 36% 43% 41% 37% 37% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (573) (461) (266) (307) (141) (139) (190) (103) (372) (100) (70) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 45% * 63% * 55% 48% 53% 56% 53% 51% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 33% 47% * 34% * 36% 45% 39% 32% 42% 41% 41%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% * 3% * 8% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 101% * 100% * 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (573) (317) (229) (27) (307) (18) (254) (157) (90) (102) (113) (241) (117)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — (Fox News video: Mark Levin live on F&F) https://t.co/6S07ep4ldR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 18% 9% 12% 23% 35% 25% 4% 4% 17%
Good 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 3% 11% 6%
OK 23% 16% 23% 24% 28% 28% 21% 17% 22% 23% 28% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 21% 19% 21% 16% 14% 15% 30% 19% 16%
Terrible 31% 34% 32% 30% 37% 30% 31% 26% 28% 39% 38% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (728) (464) (501) (219) (224) (334) (188) (676) (126) (110) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 52% 0% 57% 18% 22% 24% 16% 21% 19% 23%
Good 9% 4% 9% 14% 2% 19% 7% 6% 14% 7% 8% 8% 12%
OK 23% 15% 31% 23% 9% 18% 25% 25% 18% 23% 23% 25% 20%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 8% 24% 6% 20% 15% 12% 20% 19% 17% 13%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 3% 65% 0% 30% 31% 32% 33% 28% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (965)  (359)  (403)  (203)  (314)  (213)  (453) (247) (148) (165) (199) (400)  (201)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — (Fox News video: Trump slams dems over impeachment inquiry) https://t.co/bzjqfhl6jn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 9% 13% 26% 34% 27% 3% 5% 19%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 1% 11% 12% 3% 8% 5%
OK 21% 14% 21% 20% 26% 25% 18% 14% 19% 21% 29% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 21% 19% 22% 13% 13% 14% 30% 13% 19%
Terrible 33% 36% 33% 32% 38% 32% 33% 28% 29% 43% 44% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (744) (474) (505) (218) (225) (339) (197) (685) (130) (112) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 55% 1% 59% 18% 24% 25% 18% 21% 21% 22%
Good 10% 3% 11% 18% 2% 20% 10% 8% 12% 8% 13% 9% 10%
OK 21% 13% 28% 18% 9% 16% 22% 22% 18% 20% 21% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 21% 5% 20% 13% 11% 20% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 33% 60% 27% 3% 68% 1% 31% 33% 34% 34% 29% 32% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (364)  (407) (208)  (320)  (222)  (458) (254) (149) (168) (202) (405)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — Wishing a Happy New Year to all of those celebrating Rosh Hashanah in America, Israel, and around the
World! https://t.co/fpyewMEZul
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 25% 25% 16% 20% 29% 35% 31% 7% 13% 22%
Good 15% 17% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 9% 12% 8%
OK 34% 30% 36% 32% 33% 33% 35% 34% 33% 40% 32% 38%
Bad 9% 8% 6% 12% 11% 12% 7% 6% 7% 17% 14% 6%
Terrible 17% 15% 19% 16% 26% 20% 14% 10% 13% 26% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (753) (478) (508) (217) (227) (342) (200) (693) (128) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 7% 21% 57% 4% 61% 23% 27% 28% 23% 25% 26% 25%
Good 15% 11% 16% 20% 13% 20% 12% 19% 21% 16% 13% 15% 17%
OK 34% 42% 34% 20% 46% 14% 34% 33% 31% 33% 40% 34% 28%
Bad 9% 13% 10% 2% 12% 3% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11%
Terrible 17% 27% 18% 1% 26% 1% 20% 15% 11% 19% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (364)  (411) (211)  (322)  (228)  (457) (256) (152) (172) (205) (401)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — (Fox News video: Mark Levin live on F&F) https://t.co/vuFsgolfVO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 18% 8% 13% 24% 32% 24% 5% 7% 16%
Good 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 11% 9% 3% 6% 5%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 30% 31% 22% 14% 24% 20% 27% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 19% 15% 16% 14% 30% 16% 18%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 32% 39% 32% 31% 27% 28% 43% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (746) (476) (505) (216) (222) (344) (199) (689) (129) (111) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 16% 49% 0% 57% 16% 21% 26% 16% 19% 19% 23%
Good 8% 1% 8% 16% 1% 16% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9%
OK 24% 15% 30% 26% 9% 21% 26% 24% 19% 22% 26% 24% 24%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 6% 24% 5% 19% 15% 13% 17% 18% 18% 13%
Terrible 32% 57% 28% 3% 66% 1% 31% 33% 32% 35% 30% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (365)  (409) (207)  (321)  (223)  (459) (252) (151) (168) (202) (405)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — Investigating Corruption is correct! https://t.co/kqn3pOZfoE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 10% 12% 23% 29% 23% 4% 7% 21%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 7% 11% 15% 13% 4% 10% 9%
OK 22% 16% 21% 23% 21% 29% 22% 15% 21% 22% 25% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 21% 21% 22% 15% 16% 15% 33% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 33% 31% 30% 36% 30% 30% 26% 28% 38% 40% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (754) (479) (510) (217) (227) (343) (202) (694) (129) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 46% 1% 51% 16% 22% 25% 14% 18% 19% 21%
Good 11% 2% 1% 24% 1% 25% 11% 7% 14% 10% 14% 9% 13%
OK 22% 15% 28% 22% 9% 19% 24% 21% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 5% 26% 4% 20% 17% 12% 23% 18% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 26% 3% 64% 1% 29% 32% 31% 32% 26% 31% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (365)  (416)  (208)  (324)  (227)  (463) (255) (151) (171) (204) (405)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — So great Mark! https://t.co/GbwEnkFmwe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 8% 13% 21% 28% 22% 3% 8% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 6% 11% 13% 13% 3% 5% 5%
OK 22% 17% 22% 23% 26% 27% 23% 13% 21% 24% 28% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 19% 23% 13% 17% 15% 26% 19% 20%
Terrible 32% 35% 33% 32% 37% 32% 32% 28% 29% 44% 40% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (750) (475) (509) (218) (226) (341) (199) (691) (129) (111) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 46% 0% 52% 15% 22% 22% 15% 18% 18% 20%
Good 10% 2% 10% 22% 2% 20% 10% 7% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
OK 22% 15% 29% 23% 8% 21% 25% 23% 17% 22% 22% 23% 22%
Bad 17% 24% 20% 5% 24% 6% 21% 13% 15% 20% 20% 17% 13%
Terrible 32% 57% 28% 4% 67% 1% 30% 35% 32% 33% 28% 33% 34%
Totals 9% 101% 102%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (365)  (413)  (206)  (323)  (224)  (456) (256) (152) (169) (202) (408)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — (Fox News video: Watter’s world) https://t.co/w602JkaxZ7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 8% 12% 23% 32% 24% 2% 8% 17%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 5%
OK 23% 15% 23% 23% 24% 28% 22% 17% 23% 15% 27% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 21% 21% 14% 12% 13% 35% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 35% 33% 33% 39% 31% 33% 29% 30% 42% 40% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (747) (474) (507) (216) (223) (344) (198) (687) (129) (113) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 3% 16% 47% 1% 55% 16% 23% 23% 15% 19% 20% 21%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 1% 18% 8% 6% 13% 10% 7% 7% 13%
OK 23% 12% 30% 26% 6% 21% 26% 20% 20% 22% 27% 23% 19%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 4% 25% 4% 19% 17% 12% 16% 16% 19% 14%
Terrible 33% 57% 29% 3% 67% 1% 31% 33% 32% 37% 30% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (367) (411)  (203)  (320)  (225)  (458) (251) (154) (170) (200) (403)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — Will happen to all of those seeking unlawful impeachment in 50 Trump type Districts. We will win big!
https://t.co/aX519WrP1z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 19% 9% 16% 25% 35% 27% 2% 7% 22%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 10% 11% 9% 5% 8% 11%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 24% 22% 19% 14% 19% 20% 23% 19%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 18% 15% 23% 13% 12% 13% 27% 18% 14%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 35% 43% 34% 33% 28% 31% 46% 44% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (758) (482) (512) (219) (226) (347) (202) (698) (129) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 54% 1% 60% 19% 25% 27% 18% 20% 22% 24%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 18% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% 7% 8%
OK 20% 11% 24% 24% 6% 15% 23% 16% 16% 19% 17% 21% 21%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 2% 21% 5% 16% 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 62% 30% 3% 71% 2% 34% 37% 31% 37% 32% 34% 35%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (368) (417) (209) (326) (229) (459) (259) (154) (171) (206) (407) (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — 'These are Trumped-Up Charges.” @PeteHegseth @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 7% 13% 23% 31% 23% 2% 7% 23%
Good 11% 12% 14% 9% 8% 10% 13% 14% 13% 4% 12% 3%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 26% 23% 19% 11% 20% 18% 22% 19%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 19% 18% 19% 14% 12% 13% 31% 13% 16%
Terrible 34% 36% 35% 33% 41% 34% 31% 31% 30% 44% 46% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (755) (479) (513) (217) (225) (346) (204) (697) (130) (112) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 46% 1% 55% 16% 22% 24% 15% 17% 20% 23%
Good 11% 2% 12% 24% 2% 25% 11% 10% 17% 12% 14% 9% 13%
OK 20% 14% 25% 19% 6% 16% 23% 20% 12% 18% 19% 22% 18%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 7% 23% 4% 17% 13% 15% 19% 18% 15% 12%
Terrible 34% 60% 30% 3% 69% 1% 33% 35% 32% 35% 32% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (369)  (415)  (208)  (325)  (226)  (462) (257) (153) (171) (204) (408)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5J. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — The Fake News doesn’t dare mention the corrupt Democrats! https://t.co/JliOE2a2JF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 20% 9% 16% 28% 34% 28% 3% 7% 19%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 7% 9% 10% 3% 8% 7%
OK 17% 11% 19% 16% 20% 20% 17% 12% 17% 16% 23% 18%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 18% 14% 18% 13% 10% 12% 24% 15% 14%
Terrible 38% 41% 37% 39% 45% 39% 34% 35% 33% 53% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (756) (481) (512) (219) (227) (347) (200) (699) (129) (113) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 56% 0% 63% 20% 23% 30% 15% 24% 22% 26%
Good 9% 3% 10% 15% 1% 18% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
OK 17% 11% 21% 21% 6% 14% 21% 16% 12% 20% 18% 17% 16%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 5% 15% 5% 15% 12% 12% 17% 11% 16% 11%
Terrible 38% 66% 33% 3% 77% 1% 37% 40% 37% 39% 37% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (370) (415) (208) (327) (225) (458) (259) (154) (173) (202) (408) (210)
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5K. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — The only people that don’t like my conversation with the new Ukrainian President are those that heard
Rep. Adam Schiff read a made up and totally fraudulent statement to the House and public, words that | did not say but that he fabricated (&
admitted to this fabrication). Sick!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 20% 11% 17% 26% 32% 27% 3% 1% 21%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 13% 11% 6% 10% 4%
OK 17% 11% 18% 16% 22% 19% 16% 12% 16% 18% 20% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 20% 13% 9% 12% 24% 18% 14%
Terrible 37% 40% 36% 37% 43% 36% 35% 34% 34% 49% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (978) (748) (476) (502) (216) (225) (335) (202) (686) (130) (110) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 20% 52% 1% 63% 18% 25% 29% 16% 22% 21% 27%
Good 10% 4% 10% 20% 1% 18% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10%
OK 17% 10% 22% 18% 6% 13% 21% 14% 11% 16% 18% 18% 15%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 6% 15% 6% 16% 12% 13% 17% 16% 14% 1%
Terrible 37% 66% 31% 4% 78% 0% 34% 40% 37% 39% 35% 36% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (365)  (406)  (207)  (324)  (223)  (452) (254) (151) (171) (201) (399)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 29, 2019 — It is disgraceful what the Do Nothing Democrats are doing (the Impeachment Scam), but it is also
disgraceful what they are NOT doing, namely, the USMCA vote, Prescription Drug Price Reduction, Gun Safety, Infrastructure, and much more!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 20% 8% 19% 29% 34% 29% 3% 10% 22%
Good 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 7% 10% 13% 11% 7% 12% 13%
OK 17% 12% 18% 17% 22% 22% 17% 10% 16% 18% 27% 14%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 16% 18% 17% 11% 9% 12% 24% 11% 17%
Terrible 35% 39% 34% 36% 40% 35% 33% 33% 32% 48% 40% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (761) (483) (513) (218) (227) (347) (204) (701) (129) (113) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 21% 57% 2% 65% 20% 25% 31% 18% 24% 22% 29%
Good 11% 5% 11% 18% 3% 18% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8%
OK 17% 13% 22% 16% 7% 12% 20% 15% 15% 19% 16% 19% 14%
Bad 13% 16% 16% 6% 16% 4% 15% 14% 9% 15% 15% 13% 10%
Terrible 35% 63% 31% 3% 73% 1% 33% 36% 36% 37% 32% 34% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (370)  (415)  (211)  (327)  (229) (462) (259) (153) (172) (207) (409)  (208)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 36% 25% 22% 25% 33% 41% 36% 1% 22% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 50% 58% 61% 56% 53% 47% 50% 75% 62% 47%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 12% 15% 14% 16% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (758) (482) (514) (218) (227) (346) (205) (700) (130) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 27% 68% 3% 71% 28% 33% 36% 24% 30% 32% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 85% 49% 19% 93% 14% 56% 54% 51% 59% 55% 54% 49%
Not sure 15% 7% 24% 13% 5% 15% 16% 13% 13% 18% 15% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (369) (417) (210) (325) (229) (462) (257) (154) (173) (205) (407) (211)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 41% 30% 26% 32% 37% 45% 41% 18% 21% 32%
No 49% 51% 43% 55% 55% 50% 47% 45% 45% 68% 59% 39%
Not sure 16% 10% 16% 16% 20% 18% 16% 10% 15% 14% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (758) (485) (511) (219) (225) (348) (204) (701) (130) (112) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 35% 16% 32% 68% 12% 75% 31% 40% 43% 31% 33% 38% 35%
No 49% 73% 45% 20% 81% 14% 51% 47% 46% 52% 47% 48% 50%
Not sure 16% 11% 23% 11% 7% 12% 18% 12% 12% 17% 21% 14% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (369)  (417) (210)  (327) (227) (461) (259) (154) (172) (207) 406)  (211)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 29 - October 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.354 to 2.245,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.346.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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